TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM670225

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/21/2014	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crowd Mics LLC		11/21/2014	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crowd Mics Inc.		
Street Address:	Address: 2455 East Broadway Road		
Internal Address:	Unit 38		
City:	Mesa		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85204		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
R	egistration Number:	4688116	CROWD MICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126165700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 925-482-0100

Email: esaviano@leydig.com Anne E. Naffziger **Correspondent Name:**

The Atrium Building, 1981 N. Broadway Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 375

Address Line 4: Walnut Creek, CALIFORNIA 94596

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne E. Naffziger
SIGNATURE:	/Anne E. Naffziger/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2021

Total Attachments: 4 source=Merger#page1.tif source=Merger#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007403 FRAME: 0474

900639316

source=Merger#page3.tif		
source=Merger#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007403 FRAME: 0475 NOV 2 4 2014

ARTICLES OF MERGER

CROWD MICS LLC.

IN ARIZONA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY L-1849654-7

AND

CROWD MICS INC. A DELAWARE CORPORATION M-19698347

Pursuant to Section 29-754 of the Arizona Revised Statutes, the undersigned companies hereby set forth the following Articles of Merger and declare as follows:

- Names of Parties. The names and the state of organization of each of the parties to the merger 1. ("Merger") are: (i) Crowd Mics LLC, an Arizona limited liability company, see Arizona Corporation Commission ("ACC") File No. L-1849634-7 ("CMLLC"); and (ii) Crowd Mics Inc., a Delaware corporation ("CMINC").
- Surviving Entity. CMINC shall be the sole surviving entity upon and following the Merger. 2.
- 3. Agreement and Plan of Merger. The Agreement and Plan of Merger for the Merger is on file with CMINC at 2455 East Broadway Road, Unit 38, Mesa, Arizona 85204, and that CMINC will provide a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger on the request and without cost to any person who holds an interest in each entity that is a party to the Merger.
- Approvals. Each business entity that is a party to the Merger approved a plan of merger in the 4. manner provided by law.
- Appointment of the Commission. The surviving entity agrees that it may be served with process 5. in this state in an action, suit, or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any business entity that was organized under the laws of this state and that is a party to the merger and for the enforcement of any obligation of the surviving entity arising from the merger and it irrevocably appoints the commission as its agent to accept service of process in the action, suit, or proceeding at 2455 East Broadway Road, Unit 38, Mesa, Arizona 85204.

[SIGNATURES ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE]

macinitish bd: users: thell aday: dropbox: tim docs: Crowd mics: legal: llc to c-corp: article of merger. doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 007403 FRAME: 0476 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed and delivered these Articles of Merger as of the 21st day of November, 2014.

CROWD	MICS	LLC,_an	Arizona	limited	
47 4 141.	The same of the sa				

iability company

Tim Holladay, its Member

CROWD MICS INC. Wilelaware corporation

By: _____

Tim Holladay, President

macintosh bd:unern:tholladay:dropbox:tim docs:Crowd mics:legal:lic to &corp:article of merger.doc

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 08/25/2021 REEL: 007403 FRAME: 0477